The undersigned Town Assessor for the Town of Brunswick, Maine does hereby certify pursuant to the 
provisions of30-A M.S.R.A. Section 5227(2) that the taxable assessed value of the real property of the 
Cook's Comer Omnibus Municipal Development and Tax Increment Financing District was forty million, 
fifty-eight thousand, six hundred dollars ($40,058,600) as of March 31, 2017 (April 1, 20 16). 

IN WITh"ESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed as of the 28th day of December, 2017. 

Town of Brunswick 
Deputy Assessor 

a,¥fla~zwt: 
Angel Bradstreet 

Note: The total acreage of the Cook's Comer Omnibus Municipal Development and Tax Increment